OFFICIAL ROSS TOWNSHIP NOTICE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Ross, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, at a public meeting to be held, on Tuesday, February 18, 2025, at 7:00 P.M., Prevailing Local Time, at the Ross Township Municipal Building, 1000 Ross Municipal Drive, will conduct a public hearing to consider the enactment of the following proposed ordinances. A copy of the full text of the ordinances may be examined at the address set forth above, during normal business hours, 8:00 am to 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday. Ordinance No. 2533 - Stop sign at Hilton Dr. (East) and Sprucewood Dr. Ordinance No. 2534 - Stop sign at Vallevvale Dr. (South) and Hilton Dr. Ordinance No. 2535 - Stop sign at Elwood Dr. (West) and Valleyvale Dr. Ordinance No. 2536 - Stop sign at Glenwood Dr. (East) and Sprucewood Dr. Ordinance No. 2537 - Stop sign at Valleyvale Dr. (East) and Sprucewood Dr. Ordinance No. 2538 - Stop sign at Glenwood Pl. and Glenwood Dr. Ordinance No. 2539 -Amendments to the Police Policy Manual Ronald L. Borczyk Township Manager/Secretary